Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul F. Bryan	05/26/2009
Yunquan Liu	05/07/2009
Curtis L. Krause	05/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texaco Inc.	
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12336928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-2944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-754-2920

Email: PATENTS@CHEVRON.COM

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON SERVICES COMPANY LAW, INTELLECTU

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4368

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4368

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-7251/MPFC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Patangia

Total Attachments: 3

source=T-7251_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-7251_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500901036 REEL: 022904 FRAME: 0833

12336928

OH 9440

source=T-7251_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022904 FRAME: 0834

CVX Docket No: T-7251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL F. BRYAN, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California; YUNQUAN LIU, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and CURTIS L. KRAUSE, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in SMALL DISTRIBUTED GASIFICATION UNITS WITH SYNGAS TRANSPORTATION VIA PIPELINE NETWORK FOR BIOMASS TREATMENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing Serial No. 12/336,928 and filed on December 17, 2008; and WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof; NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America. Signed my hand at Richmond , CA

26th day of May , 2009. STATEMENT BY WITNESS

> PATENT REEL: 022904 FRAME: 0835

Rojedke Signature of Witness

CVX Docket No: T-7251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL F. BRYAN, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California; YUNQUAN LIU, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and CURTIS L. KRAUSE, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in SMALL DISTRIBUTED GASIFICATION UNITS WITH SYNGAS TRANSPORTATION VIA PIPELINE NETWORK FOR BIOMASS TREATMENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

\[
\begin{array}
\text{having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;}
\end{array}
\text{bearing Serial No. 12/336.928} and filed on \text{December 17, 2008; and}
\end{array}

WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.

Signed my hand at	Houston	<u> </u>	Texas th	iis
フひ day of	May ,2009	•	; 40 Mr	
		Lag.		
		YŮŃQ	UAN LIU	
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS		
I, Melissa	Patagin	, whose full	post office address is	.
1000 sni/1	1	sta,	<u>77 77007</u>	,
	nt and did see <u>Yunquan Liu,</u> v day of	vho is known to me, ex	· ·	
	~	yerr Ve	Zer A	
	*******	Signature	e of Witness	

Page 2 of 3

CVX Docket No: T-7251

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, PAUL F. BRYAN, residing in the City of Pinole, County of Contra Costa, State of California; YUNQUAN LIU, residing in the City of Katy, County of Fort Bend, State of Texas; and CURTIS L. KRAUSE, residing in the City of Houston, County of Harris, State of Texas, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in SMALL DISTRIBUTED GASIFICATION UNITS WITH SYNGAS TRANSPORTATION VIA PIPELINE NETWORK FOR BIOMASS TREATMENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Patent of the United States,
having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
bearing Serial No. 12/336,928 and filed on December 17, 2008; and
WHEREAS, TEXACO INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;
WHEREAS, TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Ramon, California, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest to said invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof;
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said TEXACO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to, in, and for the territory of the United States of America, and all United States patents granted therefore and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and unto said TEXACO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees, the entire right, title, and interest to said invention relating to patents granted therefore and all divisions, thereof, in and for all countries throughout the world, except for the United States of America.
Signed my hand at
Signed my hand at this this this day of Nay, 2009. CURTIS L. KRAUSE
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, MAISA PANAJA, whose full post office address is 1600 Shuth Wisess Name (publish), Houston, TX 700 X, Steel Walless
was personally present and did see <u>Curtis L. Krause</u> , who is known to me, execute the above assignment on this
De li Vezzi

Signature of Witness

Page 3 of 3